### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Exec Dt: 08/16/2010 previously recorded on Reel 029275 Frame 0152. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HECK FAMILY TRUST	11/08/2012
INTERFACE IP HOLDINGS LLC	11/08/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERFACE IP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	784 VESPUCCI LANE
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12132466
Patent Number:	7508537
Patent Number:	7406663
Patent Number:	7500201
Patent Number:	7296221
Patent Number:	7080325
Patent Number:	7426486
Patent Number:	7212301

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.654.1789

Email: varda@interfaceipholdings.com

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029871 FRAME: 0991

)P \$320,00 12132466

Correspondent Name: INTERFACE IP HOLDINGS LLC
Address Line 1: 784 VESPUCCI LANE
Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Varda Treibach-Heck

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=oldCoverSheet#page1.tif source=HeckFamilyTrustAssignment#page1.tif source=HeckFamilyTrustAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029871 FRAME: 0992

502122023 11/08/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Heck Family Trust	08/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interface IP Holdings LLC
Street Address:	784 Vespucci Lane
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12132466
Patent Number:	7508537
Patent Number:	7406663
Patent Number:	7500201
Patent Number:	7296221
Patent Number:	7080325
Patent Number:	7426486
Patent Number:	7212301

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-654-1789

Email: varda@budgets2go.com
Correspondent Name: Varda Treibach-Heck
Address Line 1: 784 Vespucci Lane

Address Line 4: Foster City, CALIFORNIA 94404

PATENT

REEL: 029871 FRAME: 0993

OP \$320.00 1213246

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Varda Treibach-Heck and Timothy R. Heck, Trustees of Heck Family Trust, having its principal place of business at 784 Vespucci Lane, Foster City, CA 94404, citizens of the United States of America; are lawful owners of the inventions ("Invention") that is disclosed in the U.S. Patents and Application listed below:

Pacarde favorá fo	r Customer No	embac			
Records found for Customer Number 8 records found for Customer Number 72748 sorted by Patent Nember Ascending					
Application 1	Patent .	Earliest Publication	Attorney Docket No.	Status Date	Filing or 371(c) Date
12/122/465		US 2008-0294687 41	CTMP C1	04-08-2012	06-03-2068
10/08/1/47/2	7,089.325	US 2003-9168828 A1	CALL-TELL PD	05-03-2012	02-22-2092
E9900.000	7,312,301	US 2003-0084402 A1	CALL-TELL FX	04-11-2007	10-31-3001
0/832,332	7,296,221	-	CALL-TELL ID	10-74-2007	04-98-7004
32545,969	7 406,863	US 2008-0224990 41	CT-PO-DIVI	07-09-2005	05-02-2005
UV603L341	7,426,486	US 2003-9083965 A1	CALL-TELL MP	08-27-2009	19-31-2001
243523908	7,500,201	U5 2006-0224995 At	CT-PD 8192	02-11-2009	TS-03-2506
(1/799,917	7,598,537	95 2007-0296223 A1	C-T FAY C1	63-64-2669	05-01-2007

Interface IP Holdings LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 784 Vespucci Lane, Foster City, CA 94404, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any patents to be obtained in any countries based on the Invention, and any improvements thereon.

In exchange for good, valuable and sufficient consideration that we hereby acknowledge, we therefore each individually agree as follows:

- 1. We hereby assign and transfer to Interface IP Holdings LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation and continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications, which have been or may be filed in any country that claim priority of the Application or are otherwise based on the Invention;
- 2. We agree that the foregoing rights conveyed to Interface IP Holdings LLC include all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all patents in all countries, and other patent applications based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents based on the Invention;
- 3. Without additional compensation, but at the expense of Interface IP Holdings LLC, I agree to execute all documents requested by Interface IP Holdings LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of this Application, as well as all patent applications, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents or applications based on the Invention, including but not limited to declarations/oaths and disclaimers;
- 4. Without additional compensation, but at the expense of Interface IP Holdings LLC, upon the request of Interface IP Holdings LLC and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, regarding the filing and prosecution of all patent applications, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, and patent applications based on the Invention, I agree to provide to Interface IP Holdings LLC and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by me and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to Interface IP Holdings LLC's rights in the Invention that are in my possession or are accessible to me; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where I am called as a witness by Interface IP

1

Holdings LLC or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, I agree to testify to all facts pertaining to the Invention and Interface IP Holdings LLC's rights in the Invention for which I am competent to testify;

5. I warrant and represent that I have conveyed no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention to any other person; that, to my knowledge, no such conveyance exists otherwise; and that I have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

Varda Fierbach-lack

Signed:

Date: November 8, 2012

Varda Treibach-Heck

Date: November 8, 2012

Timothy R. Heck